INS. CASE OWNER	78	СС	TAXA1800	0695,	ta hiso.	LKK:
- Surveyor	EATV		DOI: ASSIGNI	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Date / Time :	11/01/18
NAME OF THE PARTY					Registered in Merim	cn:
Pre-assign / CCU		211			0.00	2 1 240 2
Insured Vehicle No	274	7074R		Claim No.	58M001	INT NOTUT
**	ENEH SI	DN WEE			Um	193759
Name of Insured	FRELL S			Policy No.	7000	777111
Insured Tel No.	9	HP: 1	6171433	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A:	18 10 150	Place of Accid	ent: SALE	STIEVE 120
Is driver the owner	(YES) / NO	Nature of	Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nan	ne / Age :		AND THE PARTY OF T	OLGIA REPO	RT VES NO : TP C	HA REPORT YES / NO
Driver Tel ?	3-2-7	(V	/L (YES) NO)	Insured Liabili	_	Final ? Yes / No
SHD 2,06			0	100	,	
2110 400						•
INSRS: WSP: Tet: Liability: RMKS:	na di	ISRS: ISP: et: ability: MKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		1		1		
112/14	SHO MOND - N	Clean Hill	CART HIS A PLANT BASE	E B H DE	STAGE	DATE / PIC
10/10	ราหลอสนณ- ระเ	dill build	vultu non	्यो शिष्ट	Non-Reporting ltr (1st Non-Reporting ltr (2nd	
17.		*			Non-Reporting Str (Fin	
V1-	- SWIN MA	IVE PLYON	KEEL PHY DALL		Notification ltr (if non-	pickup)
	tremurtate	85W4-			Call Of	02/03/18-116
		LOW IN	. Greek, Wilkly	97740	After call lir to OI; Documentation Chec	k Liste Handler Tenist
	PROPER OFF		. needs some	PAR FO	Notification III (if non-	
	- corple who		PROOFE AREA	٠.	After call lir to Of:	Increase.
,	MINEUTED.				Authorisation To Act:	
02/02/16 4	- about 40	OI. HE	the state of the s	ACCUPERT	Release Voucher:	
ቴ: ቴ፡ ዩ፡ የዛ	bapping m	hapte- A		NO KIMPED	Final Repair Bill:	
			10 SELLIE		Car Rental Invoice:	
			Utters & b	WHIL TO 01.		
At a tra			MANDELE.		LTA / GIA:	
MIGOLDI		IN. TP	ACCEPTED	Obbete:	Medical Bill:	
	HOT IN C	-helin			PIR	
	DE/	nemen.	7018		Mandate/Reject Insti LOD	uction:
	KE	1	*		Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 741	18	Sent By: Wu		Post-Repair Photos:	
					Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:		Confirm with:		Confirm by:	HS H W
Repair Cost: Y/P	SS 980.00		Reduction 62	9-		imail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: ○□\□>\			NUXUI	Email Call	
Final Liability:		reed / Assessed)	BOLA S/N No.:	14	If NO or B 28, Ass.	
Repair Cost: (w/654)	ss 995. 6	100	v & ur an		COI WENT	CAL CHARA-
loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 180-0005 50		X \$ 125.00		000	Ata Catana
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	ss — (s					16 38 77
OR only I OU only	LOR + LOU	1000	[Tick only one]		- UE	
HA/LTA Search	55 7.49		[[] Then only until			20/2/12
Medical:	55 /-				1) Claim status: Non	pal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss -		(e.g. Tow/Independent	()	2) Report Format:	
.egal Cost	ss —				3) Survey fee:	4590.00
l'otal:	101.8401 23	Global S		10.00	New Ing	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm		and a large	Email Call	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Payee 1:	55 1,870.00	Name 1:	COMPOR	DODAPRESO	RARINARKIN	S ALL DED
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss —	Name 2				
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 3:		-		

Des d'Damages Fri / Rear DOS NOS LUC

The UIC | Chassis frame | Body Structure affected purity continu

vetor IN OUT

16/1/18 , Contrad P/p \$ 930.48/ 2/19-CHANO: \$ 1,556.70 (421.)

CA / REV / REP. 24 HRS

Cáts

AXA

Preli. Report	Days Of Repair	
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip	1,74,54
	Add Fee	
Tepon Format		
Lump Sum III.B lo	17. 42. 43. F S	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation	n Internationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1800	0863/K1hb3
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 15-01-2018 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Pa	rticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	EW 1122U	Veh. Inspected	SHC 6096Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/01/2018
2.		Vehi	cle Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.			Description of Damages	
5.			General Information	A B FIRST
	Accident Date	10/01/2018	Inspection Date	16/01/2018
	Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOT	IVE SERVICES PTE LTD	
		23 CHANGI SOUTH A	VENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486	443
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED	ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS TIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS.

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Workshape.

ES Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5757 FF

Broom Last Street, No. 14, 14

Date/Time: 08.01.2018 17:20

Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1		s Order:	JC NO305105074
JSTOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE	R F MTD	EGN NO. SHID30698	MILEAGE
AMS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE JSTOMER NO. 7010045 DRESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE		AKE:HYUNDAI	FUEL 10 c
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	M	ODEL I-40 07	01.2018 20:40
(P)	Y	ROF MANUE . 2016	TARGET DATE
SCOUNT CARD NO.	C	HASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091436	COMPLETION DATE/TIME

Acadent Date: 07.01.2018 NA RE: 3P 07.01.2018

Larry NO

1 Service Advisor

lumed to Service Bace

JOB DESCRIPTION

AXA - taxi Rea damage

Signature/Date

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR	*	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
ledgement Slip 10. SHD3069S LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHD3059S		

Name of Service Advisor

Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* VEHICLE NO: SHD 3069S

DATE 9/1/2018 8:41

MAKE

, and - 6

: : HYUNDAI i40

DOA: 07.01.18

ODEL	: HYUNDAI i40	300000	1: 07.01.()		PP
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Rear Bumper			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?		\$ 180.00	\$	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?			S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips /			\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge ?			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover X			S	225.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH) ×			5	32.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,939.35
	LESS 20%			S	387.87
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,551.48
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗶			s	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
				~	20.00
				s	185.70
					6775
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	380.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	750.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,487.18
	1///*				
-100	Kalin WICK	LEK	into Cook at ents hence no		
Paul Ma	Kahin (C/(K) 11/1/18 140- h	* To 191	the course supposing	tirty	
	2 /271	• 75 to 1		rey	
	2 1-1-	* Trime	Private Contract Cont		
	PIP	* No. in	The Decidence	rim(se	havis
	PIP Before Part philo	0.1	100		
	Refore Part Part	Atima.		100	Technical Inc.
		Signature			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3069S

MAKE

A 18 31

: HYUNDAI i40

AXA

DATE 9/1/2018 8:41

DOM: 07.01.18

DP

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
-	Rear Bumper / Webs.			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement */*			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) XV		S 180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket			S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips / se			5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge			5	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			S	225.00
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH)			S	32.00
	Real Bumper Refrector Emily (E11)			-	
	SUB TOTAL			\$	1,939.35
	LESS 20%			S	387.87
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,551.48
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor × ***			\$	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
				-	*07.70
	-			S	185.70
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			s	380.00
	Spray Painting Charge			5	200:00
	Wiring Charge			s	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120,00
				-	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	750.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	2,487.18
	Valin (CICK)	_			
NO	1 1/2/1		LKK Auto Consultants he	nce r	notify
rsul Na	11/1/1/140-1		the Repairer of the follow To resurvey below after spra	coint	ina
	- 1		 To display damaged parties in 	nne r	PSCHWY
	Kalin (C/(K) 11/1/18 140-62 2 0-71		PWTS prices are subject to co-	1000	los
	212		Third party survey is on a rate No department or other is on	0.00	
	PIP Before Point photo		September	1	tweet and
	P.L. Out ofto		# \$400 KRITSO F FOR ADDITIONAL From	23.2	ance Company
	Berone 1		Acknowledge to y Receiver		
	15		Signature:		
			Marie Control	_	

305105074 Our Job Ref No . ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 16.01.2018 Date FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3069S Date of Accident: 07/01/18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SJY7074R The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: 2 Spare Parts after List discount \$550.48 \$380.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$930.48 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Larry Ng Name Name 6214 8316 Tel Date : 6546 8156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Item Amount (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun

Remarks:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 March, 2018 5:00 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Catherine Koh Mui Gek; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: T0118/SHD3069S/WT(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJY 7074R

AND SHD 3069S ON 07/01/2018

Attachments: DV.pdf

Your Ref: T0118/SHD3069S/WT(st)
Our Ref: CC4/ASM18000695/K1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear William,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SJY 7074R AND SHD 3069S ON 07/01/2018

We refer to the above matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD dated 22/01/2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of any liability to our insured's part, we offer a global sum of \$1,870.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly sign the enclosed DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Our Ref :		ENGINEERING
Your Ref : 22-Jan-18	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pta Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir Singapore 508969	Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755
8 Shenton Way		www.cdge.com.sg
#24-01, AXA Tower		Company Programmes Inc. 19490604889
Singapore 068811		Workshops
Attn : Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE	Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear Sir ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX	SHD3069S YOUR INSURED	SJY7074R Singapore 508968
AND OTHER	ON 07.01.18	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
We are the authorised repair workshop for of motor vehicle No: <u>SHD3069S</u> which wa insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the	as involved in the captioned acciden	t with your 45 Pandan Road ted and Singapore 609286
authorized us to assist them in presenting for all applicable matters arising from the d	their claims against the party respo	1,1131
As the accident was caused by the negligent a we are submitting these claim for your con	ct of your insured driving SJY7074R	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair	discussion of schair of the definance	Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2 5.5 days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.00 per day	
	d by M/s LKK)	S - Singapore 768732
4 GIA / LTA Search Fee		\$ 687.50. Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732 \$ 7.49 \$ -
5 GIA / Police Report Fees		\$ -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fee		
	Sub Total :	\$ 1,690.60
HIRER'S CLAIM	\$ 80.00 per days	\$ 440.00
7 days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per days Total Claims:	
We enclosed herewith the following docum	nents to support the claims: -	

Original repair bill and photostat photographs

30

pcs

b) LTA search slip/s of : SJY7074R

c) GIA / Police report/s of :

0.05/m-0s.4

SHD3069S

- Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
 - (X) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound (X) PIR
 - () Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 MARCH 2018

KUEH SION WEE

By Post and By Email

BLOCK 205 SERANGOON CENTRAL #06-150 SINGAPORE 550205

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18000695/K1hb3

YOUR REF : SJY 7074R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 7074R AND SHD 3069S ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 07.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD. acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 3069S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidences, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended to the Third-Party vehicle SHD 3069S. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

> francis@spore-food-delight.com (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 2 March, 2018 3:40 PM

To:

francis@spore-food-delight.com

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SJY 7074R ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 7074R AND SHD 3069S ALONG

BALESTIER ROAD ON 07.01.2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ud

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

02 MARCH 2018

KUEH SION WEE

By Post and By

Email

BLOCK 205 SERANGOON CENTRAL

#06-150

SINGAPORE 550205

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18000695/K1hb3

YOUR REF

SJY 7074R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 7074R AND SHD 3069S ALONG BALESTIER ROAD ON 07.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 3069S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidences, it was reported that your vehicle had rearended to the Third-Party vehicle SHD 3069S. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 7 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AXA's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHD3069S , SJY 7074R

ON 07-Jan-18 19:10

ALONG

BALESTIER ROAD TOWARDS CITY NEAR KIM KEAT RD JUNCTION

I / We

NEO KOK SAY

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1206546I

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHD3069S

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

08-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

NEO KOK SAY

Hirer NRIC

S1206546I

Signature:

one

Address

104B ANG MO KIO STREET 11 #09-53

561104

Contact No.

94371723



CLAIM REF INSURED

S8M006W7

RED : KUEH SION WEE

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated <a href="https://doi.org/10.108/10.108/10.1081/10.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY</u> only (S\$1,870.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no <u>SJY 7074R</u> arising out of an accident with SHD 3069S on <u>07/01/2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SJY</u> 7074R arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SJY 7074R</u>.

Dated this 7th	_day ofMarch2	2018
Signed by(A	UTHORISHD SIGNATORY) COMPONIDE GROWERING STELLING	Please forward your cheque made payable to:
Company Stamp	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINDAPORE SOLISER	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LT
Witness :	- th	
Name :	GA SOCIALIS	
I/C No :	COMFORTBELING ENGINEERING THE COM	
Address :	SMIGAZORE SCHOOL	
-		The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and acclication of this decument".

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Stratus Placo Strangeré 579701 Marring + 65 6363 6263 Featurine + 65 6363 9755

24 Seroics Loop Singuore 256 FBS 383 Sin May Drive Brigation (SISP17 48 Panton Road Singapore 60008) 7 Surge Keste Way Singapore 72819 5 Deb Avenue 1 Singapore 539937

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

TAX INVOICE

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

Description : 3P 07.01.2018

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHD3069S

INV. NO/DATE 91352336 18.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305105074

MODEL T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 07.01.2018 20:40

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMGU091436

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

603.60

50.00

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579 140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE

0002 04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP

0003 04-01-0103-1150 140VC PROTECTOR MAT 10 1

1

2.20 20.00 0.00

20.00

17.60 50.00

482.88

SUB-TOTAL

550.48

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

200.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL

180,00

380.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELERO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 91352336 995.61 8010010

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

201 Bradoni Poset Scoppore STE771 Marrier + 61 6087 6290 Facorrile + 65 6290 8750

50 Sin May Drive Singapore (2017) 65 Person Road Singapore (Union) 1 Surge Katur Way Singspore 738191 6 Data Avenue 1 Staggare 538877

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHD3069S

INV. NO/DATE 91352336 18.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305105074

MODEL T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 07.01.2018 20:40

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU091436

Items total

930.48

Add GST @

7.000 %

65.13

Invoice amount

995,61

Issued by

: CHEWBEELENG 18.01.2018 15:56:50

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd	
A member of COMFORTD/LICING	

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 995.61 8010010 91352336

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18010204

Date: 18 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

07/01/2018 @ 19:10 hrs

ALONG

BALESTIER ROAD TOWARDS CITY

INVOLVING

SJY 7074R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number, SHD3069S (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NEO KOK SAY IC NO S1206546I a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

PCCCOSCAT PCCCOSCAT	MILEAGE READING	(KM) (KM) † ##	2040 (900	۵ ا		PAGE CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PAGE CONTRACTOR
12.01.18 Accrossat		1 46	1,900	ı		
12.01.18 Permik		DACE	1900			
		to Co			X	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5JY7074R

07 Jan 2018 / 19:10:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SMD 3069 1

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SJY 7074R	(Insd veh)	Model:	TPVD HYUNDAI 140
	SHD 3069S	(TP veh)		The same constitution of the same same same same same same same sam
Date of Accident:	07/01/2018			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Ye	s I f	1 No	
Repair Estimate	1111	i s	2,661.29	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	995.61	
oss of Token Sum	1	S	250.00	5days at \$50.00 per da
Rental (if any)		: \$	625.00	5 days
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: S	7.49	620 642*1
		1-1	1	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		l.el		
		: \$		
Total California C	(Clabal Com)		4 070 00	
		: \$	1,870.00	1 NO (Kindly indicate
s Third Party Wor elow)	rkshop GIA Register	red? [1,870.00 X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate
s Third Party Wor elow)		red? [] NO (Kindly indicate
s Third Party Wor elow) A) For Non GIA F	rkshop GIA Register	red? []	X] YES [Agreed Liability _	100000 10000000000000000000000000000000
s Third Party Wor elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis	rkshop GIA Register	p:	Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable:27	(%)
s Third Party Wor elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability:	Registered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ Ne- BOLA Scenario No
s Third Party Wor elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	Registered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No
elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability:	Registered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No
s Third Party Wor elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	Registered Workshotered Workshop:	red? [Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No
s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks	Registered Worksho stered Workshop:100(%) ability to be filled only	p:	Agreed Liability	(%) Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No
s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA F B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	Registered Workshotered Workshop:	p: for chain co	Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable:27 Assessed Liability Illisions and for case	(%) Yes/ No- BOLA Scenario No

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)